CVD death 11,842 (±25%) [10–13]
Non-CVD death 3,924 (±25%) [12–14]

Non-fatal stroke 10,441 (±25%) [11]

Hospitalization for unstable angina 4,791 (±25%) [10]
Coronary revascularization 9,901 (±25%) [10]

Annual treatment cost 130  [15]

Annual statin cost 132  [15]

OTHERS

Discount rate 0.03 (0.00,0.10) [16]

Annual CVD risk increase 0.14 (±25%) [17]
Annual non-CVD risk increase 0.10 (±25%) [17]

Table e2 Model input parameters: base case value, variation, and distribution for hazard ratios, utilities, and costs (fibrate)

The table displays each drug’s key input parameters used for the base case scenario of the cost-effectiveness model. Variation columns display upper and lower bound of parameter values that

were used for sensitivity analysis. For hazard ratios and utilities, this variation equates to 95% confidence interval extracted from cited references. All costs are presented in Euros (€) and are

inflation adjusted to 2021 values. Transition probabilities for the model are presented in Supplement Table e1. CVD cardiovascular disease, MI myocardial infarct, NA not applicable.

Cost-Effectiveness of Lipid-Lowering Therapies for Cardiovascular Prevention in Germany

Michaeli et al. (2022)   4

Scenario

 Primary Prevention  Secondary Prevention

 Icosapent Ethyl Fibrate  Icosapent Ethyl Evolocumab Alirocumab Ezetimibe Fibrate

Annual Treatment Cost

Base Case  18,133 -16,632  14,485 114,639 100,532 -5,584 -10,305

-50%  -1,815 -18,000  -875 45,752 43,561 -9,059 -11,171

+50%  38,081 -15,264  29,845 183,525 157,503 -2,108 -9,440

Discount rate

3% (Base Case)  18,133 -16,632  14,485 114,639 100,532 -5,584 -10,305

0%  10,973 -16,986  9,642 87,203 80,034 -6,456 -10,208

10%  45,014 -14,925  31,472 219,622 172,130 -1,940 -10,234

Yearly CVD risk increase

+14% (Base Case)  18,133 -16,632  14,485 114,639 100,532 -5,584 -10,305

+10.5%  43,087 -9,516  27,470 200,370 149,672 1,796 -5,955

+17.5%  5,211 -20,269  6,405 67,249 68,229 -10,261 -12,935

Yearly non-CVD risk increase

+10% (Base Case)  18,133 -16,632  14,485 114,639 100,532 -5,584 -10,305

+7.5%  18,001 -19,646  14,099 121,163 103,476 -8,810 -12,878

+12.5%  18,215 -13,149  14,947 106,353 96,752 -2,187 -7,319

Early lipid lowering treatment

Start at 55 for 25 years  9,381 -13,070  9,822 71,899 70,379 -6,348 -7,194

Table e3 Scenario analysis for the incremental cost-effectiveness ratio (ICER in €/QALY)

All costs are presented in Euros (€) and were inflation adjusted to 2021 values. CVD cardiovascular disease, ICER incremental cost-effectiveness ratio, QALY quality-adjusted life year.

Cost-Effectiveness of Lipid-Lowering Therapies for Cardiovascular Prevention in Germany

Michaeli et al. (2022)  5

Figure e1 Cost-effectiveness plane with efficiency frontier for cholesterol and triglyceride

lowering treatment strategies in combination with statin by life years gained

Resulats are visualized for primary (A) and secondary cardiovascular prevention (B). All costs are presented in